

SLP(Crl.)No. 420 OF 2002

ITEM No.325

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 420/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2002 in BA 10133/01  
of The High court of Ranchi)

KRISHNA MOHAN PD. SUNHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bailimpleading party )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 28/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Application for impleadment is allowed.  
Learned counsel requests that State of Jharkhand  
may be deleted from the party array. It is ordered so.  
Issue notice to impleaded respondent returnable on  
4.3.2002.

Dasti service is also permitted.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)  
Court Master